
Dear Parents/Guardians,

Flyers:
If you are seeking a flexible and family-friendly schedule and the opportunity to work in the
school nutrition program, our Freehold Borough food contractor, Pomptonian Food Service,
wants you on their team.  Details here .  To apply for a position visit
www.pomptonian.com/careers

Contacts:

District Social/Emotional Hotline: 732-810-3146.
District technology issues: techstaff@freeholdboro.k12.nj.us

Summer Upcoming Events:
Mon, Jul 19:  21st Century programs continue at PAC Mon-Fri
Mon, Jul 19:  Food distribution continues 8am-12pm, Mon-Fri, rear of PAC
Mon, Jul 19:  SpEd ESY and Learning Acceleration Programs continue at FLC Mon-Thu
-----
Mon, Jul 26:  21st Century programs continue at PAC Mon-Fri
Mon, Jul 26:  Food distribution continues 8am-12pm, Mon-Fri, rear of PAC
Mon, Jul 26:  SpEd ESY and Learning Acceleration Programs continue at FLC Mon-Thu
Thu, Jul 29:  Genesis rollover (students to next school, next grade)
Fri, Jul 30:  Last day 21st Century programs
Fri, Jul 30:  8th grade graduation for summer students (3pm, PAC gym)
-----
Mon, Aug 2:  SpEd ESY and Learning Acceleration Programs continue at FLC Mon-Thu
Mon, Aug 2:  Food distribution continues 8am-12pm, Mon-Thu, rear of PAC
-----
Mon, Aug 9:  SpEd ESY continues at FLC Mon-Thu
Mon, Aug 9:  Food distribution continues 8am-12pm, Mon-Thu, rear of PAC
Mon, Aug 9:  Last day of Learning Acceleration Program
Mon, Aug 9:  BOE Meeting (7pm)
Thu, Aug 12:  Last day of SpEd ESY
Thu, Aug 12:  Last day of summer food distribution

Return to School Procedures:
Pending any further guidance changes from the Governor, Department of Health, or Department
of Education, we expect to open schools this September under these guidelines:

-School will be full day, full time, in-person instruction.

-There will be no parental virtual choice option. All students will have to be present in school.

-Masking will be optional, but highly recommended for those not vaccinated.

http://track.spe.schoolmessenger.com/f/a/AfIl2ICFF6DMKkeNpSCBzQ~~/AAAAAQA~/RgRi1bRFP0R1aHR0cHM6Ly9tc2cuc2Nob29sbWVzc2VuZ2VyLmNvbS9tLz9zPXlBck5lMnJrakJnJm1hbD1iN2NiMGM5NzEyNDg3ZjcwMmYzMGY3NjJhOWYwZGJiMDg3MDYzMDU1NTM1MDUwN2VkODlhZWJjMDkyZDkwOTViVwdzY2hvb2xtQgpg7sWA9GDdMgKQUiBqZG9ubmVsbHlAZnJlZWhvbGRib3JvLmsxMi5uai51c1gEAAAAAQ~~
http://track.spe.schoolmessenger.com/f/a/upFce7OWuPxMpkaemgfPSA~~/AAAAAQA~/RgRi1bRFP0QhaHR0cDovL3d3dy5wb21wdG9uaWFuLmNvbS9jYXJlZXJzVwdzY2hvb2xtQgpg7sWA9GDdMgKQUiBqZG9ubmVsbHlAZnJlZWhvbGRib3JvLmsxMi5uai51c1gEAAAAAQ~~


-The wearing of face masks on school buses will continue regardless of vaccination status,
unless waived due to excessive heat.

-School districts must be able to switch to full or partial virtual learning when individuals, groups,
classes, or the school need virtual instruction due to a COVID outbreak requiring
isolation/quarantine of students and staff.

-3ft social distancing is encouraged.  The requirement for 6ft distance to remove a mask to eat
has been lifted.  In-school breakfast, snack breaks and lunch will return in 2021-2022.

-We anticipate running the YMCA before/after care programs so long as there is sufficient
interest from parents.

2021-2022 Upcoming Events:
Tue, Aug 31:  New Teacher Orientation
Wed, Sep 1:  New Teacher Orientation
Thu, Sep 2:  Teacher PD Day #1
Fri, Sep 3:  Teacher PD Day #2
-----
Mon, Sep 6:  Labor Day, schools closed
Tue, Sep 7:  Rosh Hashanah, schools closed
Wed, Sep 8:  Rosh Hashanah, schools closed
Thu, Sep 9:  1st Day of School for Students (FIS 8am, PAE 8:35am, FLC 9:05am)
-----
Mon, Sep 13:  BOE Meeting, 7pm
Thu, Sep 16:  Yom Kippur, schools closed
-----
Mon, Sep 20:  Early Dismissal
Mon, Sep 20:  FLC Back-to-School Night 6pm-8pm
Mon, Sep 20:  FIS Back-to-School Night 7pm-9pm
Tue, Sep 21:  Early Dismissal
Tue, Sep 21:  PAE Back-to-School Night 7pm-9pm
-----
Mon, Sep 27:  BOE Meeting, 7pm

Thank you.

Rocco Tomazic
Superintendent


